04-08-2004

102678847

8/O FORM PTQ-1595 (Aev. 4/00)		<u></u>				U.S. Department of Commutes Patent and Trademark Office
MRD				A COVER SHEET		Manager (g. ger 1886 - F. Manager (auch 1886 - 1886
MRD 7-25-	2003	PATE	NTS 	ONLY		
To the Commissioner for	Patents. Please record	d the attached	origina	al documents or copies	thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Part	y(ies):			2. Name and Address o	f Re-siving Partylies	s):
l :		_		Name:	SNECMA-MOT	EURS
Jean-Jacques	, Florentin, André V	arin		ļ		
				Internal Address:		
□ Additional pam	es of conveying part	ties attached.		Street Address:	2, 3ld. Du géné	eral Martial Valin
3. Nature of Conveyance:	as or conveying barr	,195 GILLIGHTS.		}		
⊠Assignment	☐ Mer	****F	1	City, State, Zip:	75015, Paris,	France
□ Security Ag		ge of Name	1	,.		1
☐ Other:	heemant - chan	As or warms	1	(!
_ 50,51.			J	!		
Execution Date:	06/10/03			☐ Additional na	ame(;;) and addre	ss(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application No	umber(s);			4. (8) Parent Numberls)		
104	0A -E3		l	ĺ		
10/4	66,557		l			
				ļ		
			ļ			
			1			
If this document is being file	ad tonethar with a new		1	1		
application, the execution d			1			
		□ Additional	Numb	ers Attached		
5. Name end Address of Pu Document Should be Mailed		aco Concerning	this	Total Number of Appl Paren	lications and ness involved: 1	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney			7. Total Fee; (37 CFR 3.41)	\$4	0.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas,	PLLC		□ Enclosed		
	625 Slaters Lane F			■ Authorized to be	charged to depo	osit account
Customer 23364	Alexandria, VA 22	.314		8. Deposit Account Num		0200
C decodici 2004				1		NG BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
07/29/2003	00000374	<u>1</u> <u>8</u>	<u> 8021</u>	\$40.00	07/25/2003	CK
9. Statement and Signature						_
18	f my knowledge and f the original docume		regon	no is true and payed	t and any attack	red copy is
JUSTIN J.	•••	mţ.	L	AD CO	SOV.	April 6, 2004
Name of Pers				Signature		Date
Ì	tal number of pages inclu	idioa eavar nheat	* ATT *C	- · -		2

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I, (WE)

1) Jean-Jacques, Florentin, André

VARIN

1) 34. Avenue de l'ile France

95000 PONTOUSE

FRANCE

-	

ana	CYLINDA	CAL HOLE	A MA
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	CATTOTAL	MOTEURS	
FORD CENTRING AND DRICLING DEVICE			
	ne 10,20	<u>د م</u>	

WHEREAS.

ereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: SNECMA-MOTEURS

2. Bld du général Martial Valin. 75015 PARIS E RANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessinas and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, ressues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

L (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely is the same would have been held by one (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

	EXECUTED AT:_	Paris	france		
Date:	June 10	2003		Var	-
		·	(Signature of Inventor)	1	
Date:			(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:		·	(Signature of Inventor)		

PATENT REEL: 014496 FRAME: 0744

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I, (WE)

1) Jean-Jacques, Florentin, André

VARIN

1) 34, Avenue de l'ile France

95000 PONTOISE

FRANCE

and	
	CYLINDRICAL HOLE AND
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: _	SNECMA MOTEURS
FORT CENTRING AND DRICLING DEVICE	
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on July	12 10,2003
- -	
WHEREAS,	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at	snecm/-moteurs
2. Bld du général Martial Valin	75015 PORTS TORANTE
2, Bld du général Martial Valin is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said	d invention and in and to any Letters
Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territories	orial possessions and in any and all
foreign countries;	•

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I, (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely is the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

	EXECUTED AT:	Paris	, France	
Date:	sunc lo ro	<u> 3 </u>	ari -	
Datas	·		(Signature of Inventor)	
LFMUC;			(Signature of Inventor)	
Dute:			(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			(organise or veneral)	
			(Signature of Inventor)	

PATENT REEL: 014496 FRAME: 0745

EARLY NOTICE OF SERIAL NUMBER REQUESTED

BC'd PCI/PTO	25	JUL	2003
100 •	(NEW)		

Customer No. 23364	BACON & THOMAS	(NE	w 🙀
625 Slaters Lane — 4th Floor — Alex	andria, VA 22314 (703) 683-0500 Attorne	ey Docket Number <u>VARI3001/JEK</u>	
The PTO stamp hereon acknowledges rece Provisional	ipt of an appended new application for 🔲 🛭	Utility Patent 🔲 Design Patent 📮	
☑ Nat'l, Stage Processing Docs. of Intl. A	ppln. No. PCT/FR02/00368 Filed January	31, 2002	
of (INV.): Jean-Jacques, Florentin, Andre	VARIN		
For (TITLE): CYLINDRICAL HOLE AN	D FORM CENTERING AND DRILLING DE	VICE	
	Amdt. M Check for \$940.00	10/466557	
3 Shts. of Dwgs. (Formal Info		- · · .	
Transmittal 💆 Declaration 🖾 Applicat	on Data Sheet 🖾 Assignment 🗀 Appendix to	Specification D Power of Attorney	y (
Inf. Discl. Stmt. w/refs. 🗖 Certified Cop	y of Priority Doc. D Small Entity Status is A	sserted Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §1.27 fo	or this
pplication_ Continuation Divisional	Contin-Part of Prior Appln. No		,
PCT National Stage Transmittal Letter W	ith: 🗖 Int'l. Appl. (As filed) 🗷 Trans. Trans.	of Amendmert (Art. 19)	
Annexes (Art. 34)		<u> </u>	
Filed by : JIC/crr Due date: 08/0	01/03		

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014496 FRAME: 0746